www.ecourtsindia.com

1

ITEM NO.112

REGISTRAR'S COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19445/2004

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. KUMAON STONE CRUSHER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

 $\mbox{SLP(C)NO.}$ 23547 of 2005 and $\mbox{SLP(C)Nos.}$ 24889 and 26273 of 2004 - With $\mbox{O/R}$

Date: 29/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.19445 and 26273 of 2004

No rejoinder has been filed so far despite granting two opportunities.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

respondent Nos. 5 to 7 even after granting sufficient opportunity.

SLP(C)No. 24889 of 2004

Despite granting two opportunities, no counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos. 1 to 4. So also, the learned advocate

Mr. Pradeep Mishra has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit for

2

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C)No. 23547 of 2005

Respondent No. 3 in this Special Leave Petition is the petitioner No. 1 in SLP(C)No. 26273 of 2004. Therefore service on respondent No. 3 can be treated as complete.

The petitioners are granted two weeks' time to file affidavit with proof of service in respect of respondent No.4.

List again on 25.4.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar