SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26555-26565/2012

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S RAHAMAN TIMBER & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the

impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

The learned application for design moved because The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted at Bar that an application for dispensing with the service on the unserved respondents has been moved because in the other connected matters, they have been served through the public notice. On going through the record, the proof is not filed on record.

The learned counsel for the petitioner to clarify the position by the next date.

List again on 13.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com