COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 8043-8057/2012

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012 (From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2011 in WPT No.90/2009,WPT No.588/2009,WPT No.706/2009,WPT No.1781/2009,WPT No.2191/2009,WPT No.13398/2009,WPT No.15147/2009,WPT No.5/2010,WPT No.89/2010,WPT No.239/2010,WPT No.578/2010,WPT No.785/2010,WPT No.318/2011,WPT No.1008/2011 dated 21/11/2011 in WT No.90/2009,WT No.588/2009,WT No.706/2009,WPT No.1781/2009,WPT No.2191/2009,WT No.13398/2009,WT No.15147/2009,WT No.5/2010,WT No.89/2010,WT No.239/2010,WT No.578/2010,WT No.785/2010,WT No.816/2010,WT No.318/2011,WT No.1008/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF UP & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PROMOD KUMAR GUPTA & ORS.ETC. (office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) for Ajai K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Sagun Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On 20.11.2012, as a matter of last opportunity, four weeks' time was granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file proof of service of S.L.P.paper books on the Caveator. The required proof of service has not been filed. None has appeared on behalf of the petitioners, in spite of the fact that the case has already been called for the second time.

: 2 :

In view of the above, it seems that the petitioners are no longer interested to pursue the instant petitions. The same are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

tsindia.com