

SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © CC NO. 22596 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Application for condonation of Delay in filing and refiling the SLP)

State of U.P. & Ors.

.....Petitioners

-Versus-

M/s Tiger Timber & Anr.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th January, 2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioners points out that there are almost 900 similar cases pending in this Court involving identical questions of law and similar judgments.

Registry to verify this position and submit a report as to the number of cases involving identical questions that are pending in this Court and the status of service and pleadings in those cases.

Needful be done by Friday, 15th January, 2016."

It is submitted that 234 matters are pending with regard to the identical questions of law as per computer. Status of the matters and list of all the pending matters are enclosed herewith as Schedule 'A' and 'B' as directed by the Hon'ble Court.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 13th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Advocate
12, Lawyer's Chamber.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1