

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20675/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/01/2008 in CMWP No. 26180/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

M/S VAIBHAV SEWA SAMITI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6959/2008

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8713/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 9523/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10601/2008

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31530-31532/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32620-32623/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1874/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2213-2220/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2433/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2938-2951/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3152-3164/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and

Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3189/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3192-3199/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3320-3338/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3490-3499/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3512-3524/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3624-3639/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4832/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13774/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for modification of court's order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16970/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23589-23598/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23599-23610/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23682-23695/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24065-24073/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for

exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24075-24094/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26464-26470/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26555-26565/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26610-26637/2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26639-26658/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26662-26674/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27324/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27709-27720/2012
(With appln.(s) for permission to accept lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30398-30533/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33163-33169/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33170-33174/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34384/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34773-34775/2012
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned

judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36975-36981/2012
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37685-37687/2012
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4461/2013
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4943-4947/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11380-11389/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for appropriate direction and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11392/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 11917-11933/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12577/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12578/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13521/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16261-16283/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16285-16298/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16299-16303/2013
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16316-16344/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18661/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18664/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18665/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22761/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2776-2786/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2788-2811/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2812-2822/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 12658/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 12659/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 12661/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 13684/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for c/delay

in filing SLP and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 35680/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 35682/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 35673/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and Interim Relief)

Date : 10/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar Saran, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.
Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
M/s. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Ms. Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Abha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)
Court Master