## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CONMT.PET.(C) No. 585-587/2016 In SLP(C) No. 31530-31532/2011

JAGDISH RATHORE AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DHARAM SINGH YADAV

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Udit Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

List these matters along with main petition on  $18^{\rm th}$  October, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master