SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

[Application for grant of Interim Order]

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 29549 OF 2016

M/s. Grasim Industries Ltd.,

Chemical Division, Renukoot

...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of U.P. & Others

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 5th December 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following orders:

"List along with SLP (C) Nos.877-878 of 2012."

It is submitted that all the Respondents are represented through Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate, but he has not filed Counter Affidavit so far

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 27th February 2017 filed application for grant of interim order with affidavit. The application is registered as I.A. No.1. Paper Books of the same are placed with SLP Paper Books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 1st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

- Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Advocate
 232, M.C. Setalvad Lawyers Chambers.
- 2. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Advocate B-4, LGF, Jangpura Extension, New Delhi-110014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c5